LM185-1.2QML
Micropower Voltage Reference Diode
General Description
The LM185-1.2 is a micropower 2-terminal band-gap voltage
regulator diodes. Operating over a 10µA to 20mA current
range, it features exceptionally low dynamic impedance and
good temperature stability. On-chip trimming is used to pro-
vide tight voltage tolerance. Since the LM185-1.2 band-gap

n Low temperature coefficient
n Low voltage reference - 1.235V
Ordering Information
NS Part Number JAN Part Number NS Package Number Package Description
LM185E-1.2/883 5962–87594012A E20A 20LD LCC
LM185H-1.2-SMD 5962–8759401XA H02A 2 LD T0–46
LM185H-1.2-QV 5962–8759401VXA H02A 2 LD T0–46
LM185WG-1.2/883 5962–8759401YA WG10A 10LD Ceramic SOIC
LM185BYH-1.2-SMD 5962–8759405XA H02A 2 LD T0–46
LM185WG-1.2-QV 5962–8759401VYA WG10A 10LD Ceramic SOIC
Connection Diagrams
Hermetic Leadless Chip Carrier (E)
TO-46
Metal Can Package (H)